502459404 08/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC	08/14/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hut Spa, LLC
Street Address:	10800 Biscayne Boulevard Suite 810
City:	North Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33161

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7468345
Patent Number:	7309686
Patent Number:	D680828
Application Number:	12835241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mstein@hlglawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Stein

Address Line 1: 18305 Biscayne Boulevard Suite 302

Address Line 4: Aventura, FLORIDA 33160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4404-PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Stein
Signature:	/Mark E. Stein/

PATENT REEL: 031016 FRAME: 0764 P \$160 00 746834

502459404

Date:	08/15/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 13 source=Patent Security Agreement (execute source=Patent Security Agreement security Agreement security source=Patent security se	ed) 8-14-13#page2.tif ed) 8-14-13#page3.tif ed) 8-14-13#page4.tif ed) 8-14-13#page5.tif ed) 8-14-13#page6.tif ed) 8-14-13#page6.tif ed) 8-14-13#page7.tif ed) 8-14-13#page8.tif ed) 8-14-13#page8.tif ed) 8-14-13#page9.tif ed) 8-14-13#page10.tif ed) 8-14-13#page10.tif ed) 8-14-13#page11.tif ed) 8-14-13#page11.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August \(\frac{A}{2} \), 2013, is made by ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of HUT SPA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Secured Convertible Promissory Note, dated as of August 14, 2013 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Note"), by and between Grantor, Eco Concepts, Inc., a Florida corporation and Secured Party, Secured Party has agreed to make an extension of credit to Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of Secured Party (and such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Note) of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce Secured Party to enter into the Note and to induce Secured Party to make the extension of credit to Grantor thereunder, Grantor hereby agrees with Secured Party as follows:

- Section 1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Secured Party, and grants to Secured Party a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor (the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Patent, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (c) all income, royalties, and proceeds at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Patents and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. Counterparts. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Patent Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Florida.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as Grantor

By:

Name: Gil Oren Title: Manager

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

HUT SPA, LLC, as Secured Party

By:

Name: David B. Smith

Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

State of Florida),	
	1)(SS
County of Miami-Dade	1)	

On this 14 day of August, 2013 before me personally appeared Gil Oren, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of ECO Holdings, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized Manager of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company as authorized by its board of managers and members and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Iloria Tooper

My commission expires:



SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Patents

Patent No.: 7,468,345

Issue Date: December 23, 2008

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Current

Patent No.: 7,309,686

Issue Date: December 18, 2007

Entitled: Process for Producing Natural Surfactants and Compositions based on Natural Surfactants

Status: Current

Patent No.: D680,828 S Issue Date: April 30, 2013 Entitled: Bottle Carrier

Status: Current

U.S. Filings

App. No.: 12/835,241 Filing Date: July 13, 2010

Entitled: Method for Dispensing Concentrated Cleaning Solution

Status: Pending

Foreign Patents

Country: Hong Kong Patent No.: HK1133439

Filing Date: September 21, 2012

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/1/15

Country: Japan Patent No.: 5023154 Issue Date: June 22, 2012

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 06/22/15

Country: China

Patent No.: CN101517058B Issue Date: May 30, 2012

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/1/12

Country: Canada Patent No.: 2,663,674

Issue Date: September 13, 2011

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/1/12

Country: Mexico Patent No.: 278084

Issue Date: August 11, 2010

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/01/15

Country: Korea

Patent No.: 10-1021367 Issue Date: March 3, 2011

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 03/03/14

Country: Australia Patent No.: 2007303567 Issue Date: July 1, 2010

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due on and after 10/1/12

Foreign Filings

Country: European Union (EU) App. No.: EP 07 843 597.1 Filing Date: April 21, 2009

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Pending in Germany, France and United Kingdom

Country: Colombia App. No.: 09 038038 App. Date: April 15, 2009

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Pending

Country: Israel App. No.: 197791

Filing Date: March 24, 2009

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Pending

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM		RCIAL (CO	DE							
FINANCING STATEMENT FORM				_ I							
A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CON	TACT PERSO	N									
J. Joseph Givner, Esq. / 305-933-9970 B. Email Address jgjvner@higlawyers.co	24.0										
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO:	282		—	-							
J. Joseph Givner, Esq.											
Higer Lichter & Givner, LLP											
18305 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 302											
Aventura, FL 33160											
				╛							
					THE AB	OVE SP	ACE I	S FOR F	TILING OFFICE U	SE OF	NLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - I	NSERT ONLY	ONE DEBTO	R N	AME (1a	OR 1b) – Do N	lot Abbre	eviate c	or Combin	ne Names		
1.a ORGANIZATION'S NAME											
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited	liability cor		201	17 3713		Libr	NITTON		FE/G\ /D HTTL (G)	Lor	
1.b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERS	SON	AL NAN	ИE	ADL	JITION	NAL NAN	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	St	JFFIX
1.c MAILING ADDRESS Line One						L				l	
3607 NORTH 29TH AVENUE					Т	his spac	e not a	vailable.			
MAILING ADDRESS Line Two		CITY						STATE	POSTAL CODE		DUNTRY
		HOLLYW	/OC)D				FL	33020	U	S.A.
2 ADDITIONAL DEPTODIS EVACEDILLE	ECAL NAME	INCERT ON	.TI 37	OME DI	EDTOD NAME (na OD 1	uk) D	. N. A.	harrieta en Cambia	- N.	_
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LE 2.a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	EGAL NAME	- INSERT OF	(LY	ONE DI	EBIOR NAME (2a OK 2	(1) – D	O NOT AD	breviate or Combin	e Name	es
ECO CONCEPTS, INC., a Florida corpor	ration										
2.b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERS	SON.	AL NAN	4E	ADE	OITION	IAL NAN	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SU	FFIX
2.c MAILING ADDRESS Line One					Т	This spac	e not a	vailable.			
3607 NORTH 29TH AVENUE MAILING ADDRESS Line Two		CITY						STATE	POSTAL CODE	T C	OUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS Lille Two		HOLLYW	/OC)D				FL	33020		S.A.
		110221							22020		
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of T	TOTAL ASSIG	NEE of ASSIC	JNO!	R S/P) –	INSERT ONLY	ONE SI	ECURI	ED PART	Y (3a OR 3b)		
3.a ORGANIZATION'S NAME											
HUT SPA, LLC, a Florida limited liability 3.b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	company	FIRST PERS	CON	AT NIAN	ALE:	LADE	NITION	TAT NIAN	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	CI	JFFIX
3.0 INDIVIDUAL S SURNAME		FIRST PERS	SONA	AL NAN	AE.	ADL	MULLION	NAL NAN	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Sc	FFIA
3.c MAILING ADDRESS Line One										l	
10800 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD					Т	his spac	e not a	vailable.			
MAILING ADDRESS Line Two		CITY					1	STATE	POSTAL CODE	CO	DUNTRY
SUITE 810		NORTH N	ΛIΑ	MI				FL	33161	U.	S.A.
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the fo	llowing collater	al:									
SEE ATTACHED, FINANCING STATEME	ENT FORM	– ADDITIO)NA	AL INF	ORMATION						
			_				_				
5. ALTERNATE DESIGNATION (if applicable)	LESSEE	LESSOR _		CONSI	GNEE/CONSIGN	NOR	BA	ILEE/BA	ILOR		
	AG LIE	, Г	٦	NON-U	CC FILING		$\left.\right _{\mathrm{SF}}$	ELLER/B	UYER		
								IVID	CILA		
6. Florida DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX - Y											
All documentary stamps due and payable	le or to beco	ne due and	pay	able pu	ersuant to s. 20	01.22 I	F. S ., Ł	nave bee	en paid.		
Florida Documentary Stamp Tax is not a	required										
Prortida Documentary Stamp Tax is not i	required.										
7. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA											

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					
25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC,	a Florida limited li	ability company			
25b.INDIVIDUAL'S	FIRST PERSONAL	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX		
SURNAME	NAME	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			

THE AROVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

All of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by either Debtor or in which either Debtor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interests:

- (a) all accounts, chattel paper, deposit accounts, documents (as defined in the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted in Florida (the "UCC")), equipment, general intangibles, instruments, inventory, investment property, letter of credit rights and any supporting obligations related to any of the foregoing;
 - (b) all commercial tort claims of either Debtor;
 - (c) all books and records pertaining to either Debtor's property;
- (d) all property of either Debtor held by Secured Party, including all property of every description, in the custody of or in transit to Secured Party for any purpose, including safekeeping, collection or pledge, for the account of either Debtor or as to which either Debtor may have any right or power, including but not limited to cash;
- (e) all right, title and interest of either Debtor in instruments evidencing any indebtedness owed to either Debtor or other obligations owed to either Debtor, and any distribution of property made on, in respect of or in exchange for the foregoing from time to time;
- (f) any stock or stock equivalent of either Debtor that is not certificated, including all right, title and interest of either Debtor as a limited or general partner in any partnership or as a member of any limited liability company, all right, title and interest of either Debtor in, to and under any organizational document of any partnership or limited liability company to which it is a party, and any distribution of property made on, in respect of or in exchange for the foregoing from time to time;
 - (g) all Pledged Collateral;
- (h) all Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to, all of the U.S. and foreign trademarks and patents and trademark and patents applications listed on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> hereto including any continuations, divisionals, continuations in part and per filing;
- (i) all other goods (including but not limited to fixtures) and personal property of either Debtor, whether tangible or intangible and wherever located; and
 - (j) to the extent not otherwise included, all proceeds of the foregoing.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT						
25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC,	a Florida limited li	ability company				
25b.INDIVIDUAL'S	FIRST PERSONAL	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX			
SURNAME	NAME	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

Defined Terms:

"Contractual Obligations" means, as to any Person, any provision of any security (whether in the nature of Stock, Stock Equivalents or otherwise) issued by such Person or of any agreement, undertaking, contract, indenture, mortgage, deed of trust or other instrument, document or agreement (other than a document) to which such Person is a party or by which it or any of its Property is bound or to which any of its Property is subject.

"Copyrights" means all rights, title and interests (and all related IP Ancillary Rights) arising under any Requirement of Law in or relating to copyrights and all mask work, database and design rights, whether or not registered or published, all registrations and recordations thereof and all applications in connection therewith.

"Governmental Authority" shall mean any nation, sovereign or government, any state or other political subdivision thereof, any agency, authority or instrumentality thereof and any entity or authority exercising executive, legislative, taxing, judicial, regulatory or administrative functions of or pertaining to government, including any central bank, stock exchange, regulatory body, arbitrator, public sector entity, supra-national entity and any self-regulatory organization.

"Intellectual Property" means all rights, title and interests in or relating to intellectual property and industrial property arising under any requirement of law and all IP Ancillary Rights relating thereto, including all Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, Internet Domain Names, Trade Secrets and IP Licenses.

"IP Ancillary Rights" means, with respect to any Intellectual Property, as applicable, all foreign counterparts to, and all divisionals, reversions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of, such Intellectual Property and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under or with respect to any of the foregoing or otherwise with respect to such Intellectual Property, including all rights to sue or recover at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, and, in each case, all rights to obtain any other IP Ancillary Right.

"IP License" means all Contractual Obligations (and all related IP Ancillary Rights), whether written or oral, granting any right, title and interest in or relating to any Intellectual Property.

"Internet Domain Name" means all right, title and interest (and all related IP Ancillary Rights) arising under any Requirement of Law in or relating to internet domain names.

"Organization Documents" means, (a) for any corporation, the certificate or articles of incorporation, the bylaws, any certificate of determination or instrument relating to the rights of preferred shareholders of such corporation and any shareholder rights agreement, (b) for any partnership, the partnership agreement and, if applicable, certificate of limited partnership, (c) for any limited liability company, the operating agreement and articles or certificate of formation or (d) any other document setting forth the manner of election or duties of the officers, directors, managers or other similar persons, or the designation, amount or relative rights, limitations and preference of the Stock of a Person.

"Patents" means all rights, title and interests (and all related IP Ancillary Rights) arising under any Requirement of Law in or relating to letters patent and applications therefor.

"Person" means any individual, general partnership, limited partnership, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, corporation, trust, estate, real estate investment trust, association, or other entity.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					
25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC,	a Florida limited li	ability company			
25b.INDIVIDUAL'S	FIRST PERSONAL	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX		
SURNAME	NAME	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

"<u>Pledged Certificated Stock</u>" means all certificated securities and any other Stock or Stock Equivalent of any Person evidenced by a certificate, instrument or other similar document (as defined in the UCC), in each case owned by either Debtor, and any distribution of property made on, in respect of or in exchange for the foregoing from time to time.

"Pledged Collateral" means, collectively, the Pledged Stock and the Pledged Debt Instruments.

"<u>Pledged Debt Instruments</u>" means all right, title and interest of either Debtor in instruments evidencing any indebtedness owed to either Debtor or other obligations owed to either Debtor, and any distribution of property made on, in respect of or in exchange for the foregoing from time to time.

"Pledged Stock" means all Pledged Certificated Stock and all Pledged Uncertificated Stock.

"Pledged Uncertificated Stock" means any Stock or Stock Equivalent of any Person that is not Pledged Certificated Stock, including all right, title and interest of either Debtor as a limited or general partner in any partnership not constituting Pledged Certificated Stock or as a member of any limited liability company, all right, title and interest of either Debtor in, to and under any Organization Document of any partnership or limited liability company to which it is a party, and any distribution of property made on, in respect of or in exchange for the foregoing from time to time.

"Property" means any interest in any kind of property or asset, whether real, personal or mixed, and whether tangible or intangible.

"Requirement of Law" shall mean with respect to any Person, the common law and any federal, state, local, foreign, multinational or international laws, statutes, codes, treaties, standards, rules and regulations, guidelines, ordinances, orders, judgments, writs, injunctions, decrees (including administrative or judicial precedents or authorities) and the interpretation or administration thereof by, and other determinations, directives, requirements or requests of, any Governmental Authority, in each case whether or not having the force of law and that are applicable to or binding upon such Person or any of its Property or to which such Person or any of its Property is subject.

"Stock" means all shares of capital stock (whether denominated as common stock or preferred stock), equity interests, beneficial, partnership or membership interests, joint venture interests, participations or other ownership or profit interests in or equivalents (regardless of how designated) of or in a Person (other than an individual), whether voting or non-voting.

"Stock Equivalents" means all securities convertible into or exchangeable for Stock or any other stock equivalent and all warrants, options or other rights to purchase, subscribe for or otherwise acquire any Stock or any other stock equivalent, whether or not presently convertible, exchangeable or exercisable.

"Trademark" means all rights, title and interests (and all related IP Ancillary Rights) arising under any Requirement of Law in or relating to trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers and, in each case, all goodwill associated therewith, all registrations and recordations thereof and all applications in connection therewith.

"Trade Secrets" means all right, title and interest (and all related IP Ancillary Rights) arising under any Requirement of Law in or relating to trade secrets.

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					
25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company					
25b.INDIVIDUAL'S	FIRST PERSONAL	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX		
SURNAME	NAME	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. Trademarks

Mark: Miscellaneous Design (Green Concepts Logo)

Registration No.: 3,382,765

Registration Date: February 12, 2008

Status: Affidavit of Use due between February 12, 2013 and February 12, 2014

Mark: Miscellaneous Design (Eco Concepts Logo)

Registration No.: 3,225,634 Registration Date: April 3, 2007

Status: Affidavit of Use due between April 3, 2012 and April 3, 2013

Mark: Green Concepts

Registration No.: 4,252,948 (Principal Register)

Registration Date: December 4, 2012

Status: Affidavit of Use due between December 4, 2017 and December 4, 2018

Mark: The Power of Ocean Kelp Registration No.: 2,898,920

Registration Date: November 2, 2004

Status: Affidavit of Use due between November 2, 2009 and November 2, 2010

Mark: Econatural

Registration No.: 3,469,993 Registration Date: July 22, 2008

Status: Affidavit of Use due between July 22, 2013 and July 22, 2014

Mark: Eco Concepts

Registration No.: 3,469,994 Registration Date: July 22, 2008

Status: Affidavit of Use due between July 22, 2013 and July 22, 2014

Mark: Econatural-The Power of Ocean Kelp

Registration No.: 3,469,996 Registration Date: July 22, 2008

Status: Affidavit of Use due between July 22, 2013 and July 22, 2014

Mark: Eco Concepts-The Power of Ocean Kelp

Registration No.: 3,469,995 Registration Date: July 22, 2008

Status: Affidavit of Use due between July 22, 2013 and July 22, 2014

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT								
25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	E							
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company								
25b.INDIVIDUAL'S	FIRST	PERSONAL	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX				
SURNAME	NAME		NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

EXHIBIT "A" (CONT.)

Foreign Trademarks

Country: Ecuador Mark: Green Concepts Registration No.: 4819-07 Registration Date: July 27, 2007

Country: Colombia Mark: Green Concepts Serial No.: 06 117948

Filing Date: November 21, 2006

Country: Peru

Mark: Green Concepts Registration No.: 125576

Registration Date: March 13, 2007 Status: Renewal Due March 13, 2017

U.S. Patents

Patent No.: 7,468,345

Issue Date: December 23, 2008

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Current

Patent No.: 7,309,686

Issue Date: December 18, 2007

Entitled: Process for Producing Natural Surfactants and Compositions based on Natural Surfactants

Status: Current

Patent No.: D680,828 S Issue Date: April 30, 2013 Entitled: Bottle Carrier

Status: Current

U.S. Filings

App. No.: 12/835,241 Filing Date: July 13, 2010

Entitled: Method for Dispensing Concentrated Cleaning Solution

Status: Pending

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT							
25a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	Е						
ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company							
25b.INDIVIDUAL'S	FIRST PERSONAL	ADDITIONAL	SUFFIX				
SURNAME	NAME	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

EXHIBIT "A" (CONT.)

Foreign Patents

Country: Hong Kong Patent No.: HK1133439

Filing Date: September 21, 2012

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/1/15

Country: Japan Patent No.: 5023154 Issue Date: June 22, 2012

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 06/22/15

Country: China

Patent No.: CN101517058B Issue Date: May 30, 2012

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/1/12

Country: Canada Patent No.: 2,663,674

Issue Date: September 13, 2011

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/1/12

Country: Mexico Patent No.: 278084

Issue Date: August 11, 2010

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 10/01/15

Country: Korea

Patent No.: 10-1021367 Issue Date: March 3, 2011

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due 03/03/14

Country: Australia Patent No.: 2007303567 Issue Date: July 1, 2010

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Annuity due on and after 10/1/12

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM – ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

25. NA	ME OF	FIRST	DEBTO	R (1a Ol	R 1b) ON	RELATE	D FINA	NCING S	TATEMENT
25a.	ORGAN	VIZATIO	N'S NAN	Æ					

ECO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

25b.INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL ADDITIONAL NAME NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

SUFFIX

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

26. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION:

EXHIBIT "A" (CONT.)

Foreign Filings

Country: European Union (EU) App. No.: EP 07 843 597.1 Filing Date: April 21, 2009

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Pending in Germany, France and United Kingdom

Country: Colombia App. No.: 09 038038 App. Date: April 15, 2009

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Pending

Country: Israel App. No.: 197791

Filing Date: March 24, 2009

Entitled: Graffiti Cleaning Solution including a Non-Aqueous Concentrate and Diluted Aqueous Solution

Status: Pending

Filing Office Copy Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida REEL: 031016 FRAME: 0778